UNOFFICIAGL C;C?F:Y

SR
L

4

EIGHTEENTH AMENDMENT OF MEMORANDUM OF PURCHASE AGREEMENT

86194164 $55 ‘X]

WHEREAS, MAT Associates, an Illinois Limited

Partnership ("Purchaser"), American National Bank and Trust

Company of Chicago, a Corporation, not individually, but as

Truzres under Trust Agreements dated December ll, 1978 and
known «8 Trust Nos., 45250 and 45251, Metropolitan Structures,
an Illinoix [imited Partnership (Metropolitan Structures, an
Illinois Generzl Partnership has succeeded to the interest of
said limited partpership) and Illinois Center Corporation, a
Delawars Corporation i<ollectively “Seller") entered into a
Furchase Agreement dated Juue 15, 1981 ("Agreement") for the
purchase and sale of certain property and a Memorandum Of
Purchasé Agreement to avidence tha ‘Agreement was recorded in
the Cook Courty Recorder's Office as/Document No. 25935472; .

and,

T7E-C. (623257 2D ace

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Sellsr eatarad into an

2Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated February 22,1982

{"Amendment”) which provides, among other items, for ihe

reduction of property to be provided and sold by the S<)iwr tc

the Purchaser to that property described on Exhibit "A"

attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property") and an

hmendment To Memorandum Of Purchase Agraement was recorded in

; . . vy
the Cock County Recorder's Office as Document No. 26177570;

and,

YITYGTI9R

—

Pox /5




oy

"Ll
Pt

i
il




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

Y

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a 5Second
amendwent T¢ Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 1982 ("Seccnﬁ
Aﬁendment“) which providesd, among other items, for an extension
of the Closing Date as dafined in the Agreement and the Second

Amendmunt Gf Memorandum Cf Purchase Agreement to evidence said

Second Amendment was recorded in the County Recorder's Office
as DAaciment No. 26222613: and,

NHEREAs: Purchaser and Seller entered into a Third
Amnendmant fo Purchase Agreement dated June ll, 1982 {("Third
Amendment"), a Tourth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
Qctober 28, 1982 ('Fourth Amendment"), a Fifth Amendment Ta
Purchase Agruement datsd December 29, 1982 (“Fifth Amendment*),
a Siith Amerciment To Purcrnase Agreement dated January 28, 1983
|"Sixth Amenciment"), a Seventh Amerndment To Purchase Agreement
dated Fébruary 29, 1983 ("Seventh Zmendment"), an Eighth
Amendment To Purchase Agreement datecd as of ‘June 30, 1983
("Eighth Amerdsent"}, a Ninth Amendment To Purchase Agreenent
cated Séptember 30, 1933 ("Ninth Amendment"j, a Tenth Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated December 22, 1983 (“Tenth
Amendment”}.'an Eleventh Amendment To Purchase Agreewsut dated
February 29, 1984 ("Eleventh Amendment"}, a Twelfth Amendgent
To Purchase Agreement Jdated March 30, 1384 ("Twelfth
2mendment"), a Thirteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
June 29; 1984 ("Thirteenth Amendment"), a Fourteenth Amendment
To Puréhase Ayreement dated September 28, 1984 ("Féurteenth'

Amendmeit"), a Fifteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated

yOTVET98



al

O

O |
—

< o
O |
LL

LL

O

z

D)

.

1
Tlian e

]

™



UNOFFICIAL COPY

a8

January 31, 1985 ("Fifteenth Amendment"), a Sixteenth Anendment

To Purchase Acreement dated March 29, 1985 ("Sixteenth

Anendment"}, a Seventeenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement
dated June 28, 1985 ("Seventeenth Amandment"), an Eighteenth
Arendmen!: To Purchase Agreement dated September 30, 1985
{"Eiohteenth Amendment"), a Nineteenith Amendment To Purchase

Agreerent dated November 29, 1985 ("Nineteenth Amendment"), a

Twentiet:. smendment To Purchase Agreement dated as of January
31, 1986 ("Twartieth Amendment”) and a Twenty-First Amendment
To Purchdse Agrecmert dated as of February 28, 1986 ("Twenty~-
First Amendment"), wiich collectively extend the Closing Date
ag defined in the Agreemert to March 31, 1986; and
WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Third

Amendment. Of Memorandum Of Purchizse Agreement dated June 11,

1982; a Fourth Amendment Of Memorandar. Of Purchase Agreement

dated October 28, 1%82; a Fifth Amendment Jf Memorandum Of
éurchase Agreenent dated October 31, 1983: 3 Cixth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated January 17, 1984; a
Sevehth Amendment Of Memorandum of Purchase Agreeman’ dated
February 29, 1984; an Eighth Amendment Of Memorandum Gf
Purchase Agreerent dated March 30, 1934; a Ninth Amendment Of

Merzorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated June 2%, 1984; a Tenth

Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated
September 28, 1984; an Eleventh Amendment Of Memorandum Of
Purchase Agreehent dated January 31, 1985; a Twelfth Amendment

0f Memorandum QOf Purchase Agreement dated March 29, 1985; a

yo1Y6198



TR
i

s iy 4,
| e

S e

i
ES




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

)

Thirteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Cf Purchase Agreement dated
June 28, 1985; a Fourteenth Amendment of Memorandum Of Purchase
Agreement dated September 30, 1985; a Fifteenth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated November 29, 1985: a
Sixteentn Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated
January 31, 1986; and a Seventeenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of
Purchazéihgreement dated February 28, 1986, which together

evidence che aforesaid Third Amendment through the aforesaid

Twenty-First Auendment, said Third, Fourth, Fifth, Sixth,

Seventh, Eighth, winth, Tenth, Eleverth, Twelfth, Thirteenth,
Fourteeni:h, Fifteentl/, Sixteenth and Seventeenth Amendments Of
Memorandiim being recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office
as Document Noh. 262?8416, 26420483, 26849003, 26939593,
27011@67,‘2?06?955, 27177593, 272°6776, 27476597, 85-018588,
85-111417, 85-267745, 86-033551, 86072995 and 9L I1Y 383 A

(reapactiﬁely): and

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller liave entered into a
Twenty-Second Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated as of
March 31, 1986 ("Twenty-Second Amendment") which provides for
Purchaser to pay good and valuable consideration for esilensicn
of the Closing Date to April 30, 1986; and

WHEREAS, upon closing in accordance with the terms
and condilions of the Agreement as amended; Purchaser shall be
entitled (o assignment of beneficial interest in the land
trusts holding title to the Property thereby conveying all of

the Property, subject only to the permitted exceptions set

yoOTY6198







UNOFFICIAL GQRY .

forth in the Agreement as amended;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to record
this Eighteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement
to evidence the understanding between Seller and Purchaserf

The Agreement, as amendéd by the Amendment through
the Twenty-Seﬁond Amendment, remains in full force and effect
in accerdance with its terms and provisions, as so amended.
Nothiﬁgicontained herein shall be construed as further amending
or alteiing the terms of the Agreement, as amended.

Ary laiapility or cbligation of Metropolitan
Structures, an Illincis general partnership ("Metropolitan
Structures"), hereunder ¢hi)l be limited to the partnership
assets of Metropolitan Structures and nc partner of said
partnership shall be individualliy or personally liable for any
claim arising hereunder; a deficit capital account of any
partner in Mefropolitan Structures shal. not be deemed an asset
or property of Metropolitan Structures.

Any liability of Purchaser hereunder shall be
limited solely to the partnership assets and property of
Pucrchasei:. No partner of Purchaser shall be perscnally .iable
in respect of any claim arising out of or related to this
Agceement: and a deficit capital account of a partner in
Purchaser shall not be deemed an asset or property of
Purchaser.

Property described on Exhibit A is located on

Wacker Drive near Columbus Drive in Chicago, Illinois and is

+9IV61I98







UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

included in Permanent Index Numbers 17-10-318=003 and 17=10+
il8=004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this

Eighteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement as of

the 3lst day of March, 1986.

PURCHASER:

SELLER
MAT ASSOCIATES, an Illinois METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an
LimiteZ Partnership

Illinois General Partnership

By: Metco Properties, an
E E Flljmgis Limit

a GenerdT—=artue‘

ILIANOIS CENTER CORPORATION, a

Drlawa;zz7orporat
‘7
Prasi éé ;

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMFANY OF CHICAGY, not
personally, but as Trustee

under Truet Nos. 45250 and
45251 aforesaid

X4 Lo
~ Trust Qfficer

Doc-"-)ﬂ'*-nff

( 1) 8and "
\/\Wdh‘ *{c\f-e, f\ﬂ” WAl

v, 7= 19500 Chic [/
66601(3}})¢z5’30;g\ ] o A

yoOIV61Ias







UNOFFICIAL COPY |

This document was prepared by John W. Falvey, lll East Wacker
Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 6C601 (312}565-3022

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
A PP
COUNTY GF COOK )

I, %gsﬂﬁ& + the undersigned, a

Notary Puklic in and for sald’Eounty and State, do hereby
certify thal ~ . §j§gy ASaa] , personally known to
me to be the fape person whose name 1s subscribed to the
foregoing instruwaent apreared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that e has read and signed said instrument and
that the statements ‘therein contained, and each therecf, are
true.

Given under ay hand and Notarial Seal this jﬁ)44

day of Cluax 71956 .

-
g’ [£Xea A
Notary Funlic

My Commisiion Expires/2-2487

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
‘ S5 i
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, ~ \d\fv’ "(ﬂ( y&v7/ , the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for saad Countys in the State aforesaid, 8o}
do hereby certify that Wence F. Cerre, personally known to me
to be President of ILLINOIS CENTER COREORATION, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President




FERRNE




I R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T4 6 4

he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporaticn, for the uses and purposes therein set forth
and pursuant to his authority as officer of said corporation.

Given under my hand apd Notarial Seal this Egjkg
day of WM awr +» 19
— A

L]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
B ¥ 17

COUNTY OF 200K }

LORETT, 10, sy .
I, ‘ J;‘J‘*“ . tie undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the Couaty and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify, nthat the Trust Cfficer of AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, u National Banking
Association, personally known to me‘to be the same person whoses
name is subscribed to the foregoing 1ns~Ziument and as such
Trust Officer appeared before me this c¢ay 4n person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act and as the frze‘and voluntary actk
of said National Banking Association for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Giver. under my'hand and Notarial Seal tpie

day C|£ ’ lg L .
T ALy, 9 B

_ ¢
c%/’}{éﬁ/ /.7;? -/.2’2/' 2l

Notary Publ.c

My Commission Expires

ca e st ; M ¥ A M
Er" "('\".’}‘lf;;‘li 'n‘i i.r‘.' “{-.E: 141‘-\”- il

56194164




Y

fes

t

|
i

PR Ieh




UNOFFICIAT_ COPY

'_:_ ) l ” ‘j{ l \.1 “fl

STATE OF ILLINQOIS )

~ )ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

- The fo 01ng strument was execuyted before me
this %;-\ day - f v 1940, by

+ general partner on
ssccxates an Ill:no;s Limited Partnership.

LIy

No ary“?‘ilxc

My Commission Expires a‘fz,-Zé,;-».fé




h

;.
Y
-
. =
e
) L .
£
s . .

NOFFICIAL COPY

J




UNOFFIQHJA; |G O%’w S hliss:

LEGAL DEscﬁIP
"PROPERTY "

?’ﬁJ H—Io 3/?«5
1—/o- S{ga-cm?/ s

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AUD
AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF
THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLI-
NOIS, LOCATED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING (N THE EAST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, 110
FEET WIDE, (AS SAID NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED
TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE OF COODK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, 1972 as
DOCUMENT MJ. 21925615) AT A POINT WHICH 1S 768.878 FEET, MEASURED
ALONG SAID FAST LINE, NORTH FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID
EAST LINE, (:XTENDED SOUTH) WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST RANDOLPH
STREET, (AS 524 EAST RANDOLPH STREET WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO
THE CITY OF CHICA%O BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN SAID RECCRDER'S OFFFICE
ON THE 11TH DAY OX LECEMBER, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 25276446), AND
RUNNING

'THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE
OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE 4SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE BEING ALSO THE
NORTH L.INE OF THE ARCADE LEVEL PARK AS SAID ARCADE LEVEL PARK IS
LOCATED AND DEFINED IN THE -2:ENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE PASSED BY
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY Cr, CHICAGO ON THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
1969), A DISTANCE OF 381.738 FzIm;

THENCE 'NORTH ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST DE-
SCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 146.625 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
FOR THE PARCEL OF LAND HEREINAFTER LELCRIBED;

THENCE 'CONTINUING NORTH ALONG SATO- LAST DESCRIBED PERPENDI~
CULAR LINE, A DISTANCE OF 141.107 FEET T% AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE AS SAI-EAST WACKER DRIVE WAS
DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGG BY THE AFORESAID INSTRU~
MENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 21925615,

THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LIAF OF EAST WACKER
DRIVE (SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE A STRAIGHT ‘LINE DEFLECTING 85
DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 29 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FROM A NCRTHWARD EXTENSICN
OF THE LAST DIESCRIBED COURSE)}, A DISTANCE OF 12.571 FEZET:

THENCE CONTINUING WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY L:NE OF
EAST WACKER DRIVE, SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE THE ARC 0. A CIRCLE
WHICH I5 TANGIINT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, IS CONVEX 7C THE SOUTH
AND HAS A RADIUS OF 1840.488 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 162.710 PEET,

THENCE [ONTINUING WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE GF
EAST WAPKER_DHIVE, SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE A STRAIGHT LINE
WHICH I3 TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 47.9.4
FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 160.571 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDIC-
ULARLY, EAST ['ROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE, AND NORTHWARD
EXTENSION THEHEOF. OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE;

THENCE S$OQUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 170.325
FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 146.625 FEET NORTH FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED
NORTH LIKE OF !THE ARCADE LEVEL PARK:

THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST DESCRIB~-

ED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 221.167 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.




!
\
i




